BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-382-105
Issue 1, December 1974
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS TSPZl
AND TSPXY
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

• For use on ground-start one-way outgoing
PBX CO trunks only.
ORDERING GUIDE
• J53050L, List 1 Interconnecting Unit (Fig.
1 and 2)
• KS-15620, List 23 Rectifier (or equivalent,
if required where PBX power supply is
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
CtRcu1r 2
Fig. '-.1s3oso1 '"'""••••<ting lln1t (F, •• , "'•wJ
Page 2
insufficient). Can power a maximum of
eight IUs.
Note: This rectifier meets acceptable noise
requirements as explained under power supplies
in Section 332-104-102. Other rectifiers may
be used when specified by the local telephone
company engineering department.
• ED-90273-70, Group 33, Adapter (two required),
for mounting 19-inch rectifier on relay rack
•Adapter, 840573612 (two required), for
mounting J53050L IU for 770 and 812A
PBX cabinets
• ED-92868-70, Group G3, Adapter (two
required) and Adapter, 840573638, (two
required) for KS-15620, List 23 power supply
in the 770 and 812A PBX cabinets
• KS-14532 Power Cord (or equivalent)
List 1-10 ft.
List 2-2 ft.
List 3-15 ft.
List 4-20 ft.
List 5-25 ft.
• Cable, Connector, A25B
• Cable, Wiring, D Inside, 6 pair or equivalent
(for cabling tip and ring connections from
IU to PBX)
•Block, Connecting, 66Ml-50 (Fig. 3)
Note: Other type blocks may be used when
specified by local supervision.
• Clip, Bridging, B (25 per pkg).
DESIGN FEATURES
• 4-inch by 23-inch panel, mounts on a standard
relay rack.
• Three circuits per unit.
ISS 1, SECTION 463-382-105
• Provides D4A terminal strip for T and R
connections.
• Provides plug-ended cable for connections
to the interface connecting block.
• Provides option strapping terminals.
• Maximum current drain per circuit is 0.267
ampere at 48 volts.
•Typical current drain for one circuit is 0.138
ampere at 48 volts.
• Return to cut-through mode when power is
interrupted or lead CSP is open.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Locate the J53050L IU in an area free of
dampness and excessive dust, with adequate
room for access to front and rear of equipment.
The J53050L IU typically mounts on a standard
23-inch relay rack or may be wall mounted in a
16-type apparatus mounting (or equivalent). Use
existing rack space in PBX or equipment room if
available.
3.02 The IU is inserted in the transmission path
between the CO line and the PBX trunk
circuit (Fig. 4). Terminate one end of the 6-pair
IW cable of the D4A terminal strip (TS A) per
Table A using wire-wrap tools. The other end of
the cable is terminated depending on the PBX